

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
Civil)...../2009

CC 18373/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in
847/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)56

AS No.

K.GOVINDARAJULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.NARASINGAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Siva Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On going through the order under challenge
and after comparing the same with the certified
copy filed, we find that true copy of the
impugned order annexed with the special leave
petition is not complete and at least four lines
in paragraph 12 of the true copy are

..2/-

: 2 :

missing. Learned counsel for the petitioner is
allowed four weeks' time to file complete typed
copies of the impugned order.

We expect the learned counsel to be more
careful in future in filing true copy of the
impugned order.

List the case after four weeks.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA)
COURT MASTER